# 501914002 05/08/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANMARKS TEKNISKE UNIVERSITET	03/16/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bladena ApS
Street Address:	Sct. Hansgade 9, 2. sal
City:	Ringsted
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-4100

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13000151

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)207-0003

 Phone:
 703-207-0008

 Email:
 info@lee-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Morse
Address Line 1: Lee & Morse, P.C.

Address Line 2: 3141 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	284/020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Morse

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_284\_020#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028175 FRAME: 0578 270007 00075

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

We, the undersigned,

Danmarks Tekniske Universitet Anker Engelundsvej 1 DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark

(hereinafter "Assignor")

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right title and interest in the following US patent application

US Patent Application Number	US Publication Number	Title
13/000,151	US-2011-0171024 A1	Reinforced wind turbine blade

to

Bladena ApS Sct. Hansgade 9, 2. Sal DK-4100 Ringsted Denmark

(hereinafter "Assignee").

The Assignor agrees to cooperate fully and promptly perform any additional acts necessary or appropriate to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of the assignment, including to execute any additional assignments and other documents required or appropriate in connection with recording of the Assignee as the owner of the patents and patent applications.

Assignor:

Signature:

Name: Henrik Wegener

Title: Provost

For the Assianee

Signature Name:

Title: ( ) (

Sand Harry Transcom

lt8